



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002

Contract ID: 0033-0128

Counties: BERLIN,
CROMWELL, NEW
BRITAIN,
NEWINGTON

Letting Date: May 02, 2012 2:00 pm

District(s): Rocky Hill

Contract Time: CD - 103 Days

Contract Description: PAVEMENT PRESERVATION ON ROUTE 9

Project(s): 0009(110)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	\$5,088,534.75	100.00%
2	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$5,127,117.10	100.76%
3	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$5,159,037.37	101.39%
4	American Industries Inc.	\$5,377,784.41	105.68%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL, 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070 0406285	313,515.000	1.80000	564,327.00	1.87000	586,273.05	1.90000	595,678.50
FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **							
0080 0406287	116,534.000	0.15000	17,480.10	0.18000	20,976.12	0.14000	16,314.76
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **							
0090 0406288	5,827.000	0.15000	874.05	0.92000	5,360.84	0.11000	640.97
RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL ** See Special Provisions **							
0100 0406300	158,667.000	0.45000	71,400.15	0.45000	71,400.15	0.50000	79,333.50
50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **							
0110 0406600	39,474.000	1.00000	39,474.00	0.01000	394.74	2.11000	83,290.14
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE							
0120 0406999	1.000	32,000.00000	32,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0130 0507006	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	1,750.00	800.00000	4,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP							
0140 0507224	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	1,750.00	800.00000	4,000.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL, 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0150 0507701	5.000	700.00000	3,500.00	929.57000	4,647.85	970.00000	4,850.00
RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0160 0520036	1,200.000	240.00000	288,000.00	240.00000	288,000.00	220.00000	264,000.00
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0170 0520039	54.000	900.00000	48,600.00	900.00000	48,600.00	950.00000	51,300.00
SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0180 0520907	120.000	77.00000	9,240.00	77.00000	9,240.00	82.00000	9,840.00
REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0190 0969062	4.000	6,000.00000	24,000.00	4,700.00000	18,800.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0200 0970006	1.000	24,000.00000	24,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0210 0970007	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	49.07000	4,907.00	50.00000	5,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0220 0971001	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80% FEDERAL, 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0230	0975002 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	465,000.00000	465,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
MOBILIZATION LS							
0240	0976002 824.000	0.75000	618.00	0.85000	700.40	1.00000	824.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day							
0250	0978002 150.000	80.00000	12,000.00	80.00000	12,000.00	80.00000	12,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM ea.							
0260	0980001 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0270	0981100 50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	44.52000	2,226.00	70.00000	3,500.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.							
0280	1010021 6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	650.00000	3,900.00	350.00000	2,100.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ea.							
0290	1111451 1,100.000	9.00000	9,900.00	10.00000	11,000.00	2.00000	2,200.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
0300	1118012 (1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	500.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL, 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0310 1130000	206.000 day	14.00000	2,884.00	15.00000	3,090.00	35.00000	7,210.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU-MINATED FLASHING ARROW							
0320 1131002	236.000 day	36.00000	8,496.00	38.00000	8,968.00	75.00000	17,700.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **							
0330 1209114	185,101.000 I.f.	0.11000	20,361.11	0.11000	20,361.11	0.12000	22,212.12
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
0340 1209124	185,101.000 I.f.	0.11000	20,361.11	0.11000	20,361.11	0.12000	22,212.12
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
0350 1209126	37,276.000 I.f.	0.13000	4,845.88	0.13000	4,845.88	0.14000	5,218.64
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE							
0360 1209128	59,306.000 I.f.	0.14000	8,302.84	0.14000	8,302.84	0.15000	8,895.90
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE							
0370 1209131	3,000.000 s.f.	0.85000	2,550.00	0.85000	2,550.00	0.90000	2,700.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL, 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0380	1209512	15,334.000	4.00000	61,336.00	4.00000	61,336.00	4.22000	64,709.48
	6" WHITE PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0390	1210101	79,334.000	0.30000	23,800.20	0.30000	23,800.20	0.32000	25,386.88
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
0400	1210102	79,334.000	0.30000	23,800.20	0.30000	23,800.20	0.32000	25,386.88
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
0410	1210104	26,498.000	0.48000	12,719.04	0.48000	12,719.04	0.51000	13,513.98
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
0420	1210105	1,000.000	2.95000	2,950.00	2.95000	2,950.00	3.11000	3,110.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0430	1220013	600.000	12.00000	7,200.00	15.00000	9,000.00	16.48000	9,888.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80% FEDERAL, 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0440	1806200	1,000.000	110.00000	110,000.00	65.00000	65,000.00	110.00000	110,000.00	
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr							
	1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE								
BB	1								
0450	1806200-02	1,000.000							
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr							
	2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE								
BB	2								
Section Totals:				\$5,088,534.75		\$5,127,117.10		\$5,159,037.37	
Contract Totals				\$5,088,534.75		\$5,127,117.10		\$5,159,037.37	